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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 53 87 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EOONP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regularrty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 00
olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.08 35.81 24.94
LAB*LABa 74.08 35.81 24.94

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

M C

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.105

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technolo IT
orm. e gy()

olvi3* 1. 1.0

.0 0.0
1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

cmyn3* 0.0 0 0

olvi4*

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

a* a

b*a

Icoldp
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ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regularrty
O H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05 0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 05 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 71.67 32.15 28.

LAB*LABa 71.67 32.69 25.25

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

/A

LAB*TCHa 75.0 43.63 34.85 LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.31 37.69
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relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand %da tedCIELAB

0.0
LAB*LABa 56.72 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00

0.5 0 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NCE)

0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.724 0.41
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour g

lab*lrj 488 0 10

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 .

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.39 35.81 24.94

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.225 041
lab*tch 0.25 0.5
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*lrj 0.225
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

BAM-test chart OElé; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 0.0
cmyn4d* 0.0 1.0 1.0 .
standardand adaé)tetBIELAB9

LAB*LABa 52.76 71.62 49.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.27 34.8
relatlveCIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*tc

0.
Iab*ncE 0.0 1.0 14|

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

lap* |I’J 0.451 18 6 00023;L

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 . gy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetK?IELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 .
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.6
lab*tch

lab*nch

Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour

relatrvelnf%rm ‘(I)'echnology (1 )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0
0.5

olvi4* 1.0
cmynd* 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour

(17 015

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0f
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0
standardand ada tecEIELAsB

LAB*TCHa 50.0 82.61 37.69
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.3
relatrveNatural Colour NC)
b* 0.387 0.954 6) 02‘?

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EOLINP.PS/.PDF; start output
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lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
; % for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.287 TLS%& gdaptsd (@ CilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) CIELAB*data . QD i';
Q@ lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b*a L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan: S =
—h | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 Oma47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 38 =
> . .
5'2 D65: hue Y YMa9274 -2002  84.97 87.3 D65: hue Y YMa90.37 -1026 9175 9232 96 8 @
D v LCH*Ma: 93 87 103 a* Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15 g‘Q
5'3 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 #lCma87.14 -4441 -1311 4632 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 3llCma5862 -30.34  -4501 543 23 5 24
8. Q__J VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06 115.12 VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 304 6.-. S
§ = triangle lightnesst* MMa59.01 8933  -55.67  105.26 triangle lightnesst* Mpad8.13 7528  -836 7574 35 = g
= N
= Mal801 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Qo Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 <t
o @ %Gamut Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 %Gamut Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 2 8
5 relath Do *rel = 118 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 gf\'fl‘é"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy ('T)O *rel = 93 Joig 8126 -216  67.76 6779 o 8
>G gw%rls* g 8 8'8 2'8 obo %Regulanty Gclg52.23 -42.41 136 44.55 gln\mrls* g 8 2.8 (i) 8 éooog %Regulanty Gclg52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 oo
~ .. . N . . . .
'8 = cmynd* 00 00 00 00 9*Hyrel = 22 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 cmynd* 00 00 00 00 9*Hyrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86 >S5 IS
| o 1
a . . . a . o O
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
% S rg}l:)a*tlia\l/gClELlAg Iab(’)‘ 0 00 rrflauvelnf%rm. ':ll'%chn%l%gy (IE_)0 {gll)%'l:glgCIELlAOB Iabg o oo rolatrvelnform. '{%chno)l%gy (I'E)0 3 E
59 abtch 10 00 - Sonz 00 60 02 o labtch 10 00 - Sz 00 60 o2 (60 o
ho labnch 00 00 - ovi4* 10 10 05 10 lab'nch 00 0.0 - olvi4* 10 10 05 10 n S
2o relatrveNatu al Colour (NCZ) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC?) cmyn4* 0.0 00 05 0.0 c o
o . Q standardand adaptedCIELAB b*"J 10 00 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
3 lab 10 00
[ LAB*LAB 94.07 -10.0 42.48 Iab*tnCCE G0 00 - LAB*LAB 92.88 -6.06 50.46 D E
Sg BN 07 0 G ' oo 28 22 & =L
) " a . . . i a 5 . . =
~ relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* @
Q.O rc?lagyelnform Technol%gy( BT 0.083 "—0114 0.487 r?IaéQ/elnf%rm T%:hnooloogy (IT) r?IaéQ/elrgorm Technol(?y (IT) i 0.967 —0.055 0.497 r(lelaéryelnf%rm T%chnology (IT) 5 D
@ o : labtch 075 05 0287 v 39 L o 2 & labtch 075 05 0268 ovs .39 1890 ~ [T
m cmynst 0.5 02 98 (0 lab'nch  0.0° 05 0.'287 cmyns® 0.0 0.9 cmyns® 0.8 O.0B  @bch 00 05 o02eg  gmwmst96 90 19 (_’00 o O
< = cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour g cmyn4* 0.0 X cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 00 1.0 o 0 —h P
) =l lablr] 21 0 485 standardand ada tetK:IELAB standardand ada{)tetDIELAB Iag*{ﬂ 0. 927 005 48 8%367 standardand ada tedCIELA o Z
0 . lab*ncE 010 185° LABLABa 8573 —20.03 84.93 LABLADa 5007 o424 334l labnce  00° 03 joég FABCABa 9036 —10.22 8? 3l 59
6' LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 87.28 103.26 LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 50.0 92.3 96.38 '(-'D" e
* i * * 1
S eRINeCIELAB 1ol 0 0. relativelnform. Tec“”"'%gy o e CIEIbAgBetlsab—o 228 0.973 A S Y relativeinform. Technology (1) e CIELARIA" 11 oo0a| = &L
N 0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 0 0 lab*tch . lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.5 lab*tch 05 1.0 0.268 Q 2 -U
- 0.0 olviax 1.0 1.0 0 5 5 lab*nch lab*nch 0.0 olvia* 1.0 ) : ] lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.268 i
_'A relatrveNatural Colour (NC cmyn4* 00 00 05 0.5 relatrveNatural Colour ENC) relatrveNatural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 X relatrveNatural Colourg Q 3 O
5 o, 32 88 ft;:‘lgglﬁg‘%ands%d? tedCIELAB 439090 brirj 92 fﬁggf,&%andsidf tedCIELAB [, 9235 70.0970.994 %" oM
M lab*ncE 0.5 . tﬁgi%’éBHa gg 8? yes 6‘4 10'3 lab*ncE 0.0 1 O Jng 0.5 . LAB*LABa 54.19 : . lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 JOGg 'S g_
a 4 k=4
o relative CIELAB_lab* =0, relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
o lab*lab ~ 0.483 -0.114 0.48 - 0 00 0. d lab*lab ~ 0.467 -0.055 0.49 o>
t 0 g U PR 4 222
ab*nc ab*nc
) relatlveNatural Colourg blacknessn* y ) 0.0 ) 1. relatlveNatural Colour blacknessn* i (.ﬁ
standardand adaptedCIELA 4 21 0.483 standardand adaptedCIELAB 4 7 48 0 497 gD 3
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0 0. aplice 0.2 02 LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 4 aplice =
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0 . = LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 e 0 ('_D"
LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 e,—l—l—» LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 @®
relativbeCIELAB Iabg 0 = 1.00 relatinglELAB lab* = 1.00 & 5
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g o
retIJatllve Natural Colour (NC%) retlJatlrve Natural Colour (NC%) 2 o
r r o
D

OE160-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.287 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (right ﬁ

N

BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18 input/0* setcmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO02NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

M C

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 137/360 = 0.38

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 108 137
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology(
olvi3* 1.0 1.0

cmyn3* 0.0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo
olvi3* . g y(
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

ftandardand %da tedCIELAB

0.0
LAB*LABa 56.72 0 O 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 5 00
0.5 0 0
relatrve Natural Colour (NC))

0.

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab . 0.
lab*tch

lab*nch

a*a

b*a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regularrty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relative Inform. Technolo IT,
olvi3* 0.5 SQY( )

cmyn3* 0.5 00 05 00

olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptecﬁlELAB
LAB*LAB 89.7 39 48 36
LAB*LABa 89.7

LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.926

lab*tch

lab*nch

Iretl)a(lve Natural Colour (‘NC)

lab*ncE

relativeInform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5 .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .0 O
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 51.0 .
LAB*LABa 51.01

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.426
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5 0.38
reIatrveNatural Colour NC)

2 026

-0.364 0.343
0.38

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

relative Inform.
olvi3*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
Etandardand adaé)tetblELAB

LAB*LABa 83.99

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

Technology (IT)

10 0.0

-78.96 73.9

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrveNaturaI Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.8

lap*tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

8.853 -0.729 0, 68
0.0

1.0 0.3

1.0 038

.841 0.539
0.40

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
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Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 0 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo IT
olvi3* 0.5 . gy( 1)
cmyn3* . 0.5 0.
olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetK?IELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0
lab*tch

lab*nch .0
relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce

lab*ncE

.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5 .
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC))
lab*lrj 0

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

L*=L* 5

a*, b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regularrty
O H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5 0.0

olvi4* 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 73.15 -31.96 20.
LAB*LABa 73.15 -31.4 17.
LAB*TCHa 75.0 35.95 150.
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.712

lab*tch 0.75

lab*nch 0.0 .

Ireé)a}lve Natural Colour

lab*ncE 0:0

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 05 .
cmyn3* 1.0 O 5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 34.4 .
LAB*LABa 34.46

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.213 -0.436 0.24
lab*tch 0.25 0 5 0.419
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour (l

l 78 0 14

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB

LAB*LABa 50 9

LAB*TCHa 50.0

95 36.

relative CIELAB_lab*
0.425

lab*lab
lab*tch

lab*nch .
relative Natural Colour NC)
0.425 .956 é) 42%3

lab*Ir
lab*tce

lab*ncE

0.
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 151/360 = 0.419 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

71.89 150.9
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO3NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

lab*ncE 0.5

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma52.76 49.88 87.29
Y Ma92.74 84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 73.94 108.2
Cwma 87.14 -13.11  46.32
V Ma 35.47 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01 -55.67  105.26
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

LAB*LABa 52.58

Wa95.41 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92 27.99 65.07
Jcie 81.26 71.56 71.62
Gcg52.23 13.6 44.55
Bcie30.57 -46.46  46.49

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

echnology (IT
1.0(‘:jy ( ).0

-22.2 -6.55

-22.2 -6.55

23.15 196.46

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 0 0 . O 0
olvi4* 00 1.0 .
cmynd* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand adaé)tetK:IE‘{_AB 13

LAB*LABa 87.13 -44.4 -13.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 46.31 196.4
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab .893

lab*tch

lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour

544

0.5 g)O 0f
1.0 .5

0.0 05

standardand adaptedCIELAB rJ

eIl for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.546
g lab*tch and lab*nch
—
>
=2l D65 hue C
QL », LCH*Ma: 87 46 196
5 3. olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0
=2 =
Q . .
% = triangle lightnesst*
—
D@D
g. ] %Gamut
= E olvi3* "rel = 118
>G cmyn3* 0.0 %Regulanty
— olvid* 1.0
-8' = cmyn4* 0.0 O*H,rel = 22
g standardand adaptedCIELA * =40
= LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 g crel=
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
2 relative CIELAB lab* re|at|ve|nf0rm_T
-8 b olvi3* 1.
'-CS h cmyn3* 0.5
O o olvi4* 0.5
2 cmyn4* 0.5 .0 0.
(ep 3 standardand adaptedCIELAB
[ LAB*LAB 91.2
S8 A oL
b * a 75.
Q.Q relatrvelnform Technolo y ( relativeCIELAB lab*
o O olvi3* ) 59 labiab 09
cmyn
E OIw)ﬁl*zr* %8 Ir%tl);trr]\?g Natural Colour (NC)
<o stand labs_ 0.946
D 0.75
a lab*ncE 0.0
o LAlB*TCHa 50. oI bo 01
relative CIELAB lab*
=] Iabtiab 05 0.0 gla\ll?ér\k/elnfoorm Technol%gy (Ili)0
AN 89 S 68 03
e relatrrveNatu(gal Colour (NC g%lym* 05 0.0
6. lab* t(!e 0.5 00 LAB*LAB 525

_ ~6.54 Iab
222 “oSH Bk

LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.15 1964
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab
lab*tch .
lab*nch 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

02
0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

relative Natural Colour SrNC) )

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

M

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue C
LCH*Ma: 59 54 236
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
=93
%Regulanty
57
59

relative Inform. Technolo IT

pvetnform. Jeshnology (Dg rel =
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

lab*tce

|ab*ncE LAB*LAB 77.0

LAB*LABa 77.01
LAB*TCHa 75.0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
oIV|3* 0.5 é vy

) 1. 0.762
cmyn3* 0.5 .5 0. 0.
0.

0.75
0.0

ab*lab
lab*tch
olvi4* 1.0 lab*nch
cmyn4* 0.0 .
Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB lab*irj

Iab:tce

LABTABa 2671 00- 60" || LiabncE
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.5 0.0
lab*tch
lab*nch
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5

O 5
1.0
0.0

LAB*LAB 38.3
LAB*LABa 38.32

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

relative CIELAB lab*

0.5
relative Natural Colour N )
b*Irj 0.762 0

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -45.01 543
VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74
Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
JciE 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gce52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcie30.57 -46.84  46.86

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

relatrvelnform.TechnoIo IT
5 . 1.0gy @

.0 0.
ab* |rl . 8-0 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

-15.8 -18.98

-15.16 —22.5

27.14 236.02

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 0 10 1.0
cmyn3* 1 0.0 .

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand aday tecCIELAB4

LAB*LABa 58 62
LAB*TCHa 50.0 54.2
relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relatrve Natural CoIour E‘NC)

-0.278 -0.414
0.5 0.656
0.656

0433
06
g66b

0 5
1.0 .
0.0 05
Iab tce 0 5
lab*ncE 0.0

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5
0.0

standardand adaptedCIE iabﬂrl

PRBLAB 1805 0E 4 |apitce.

LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0 .

LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relatinglELAB lab*

05

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Natural Colour

0.262
0.25 O 5

blacknessn*
%47 0 4

1,00
chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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%>

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 35 115 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO04ANP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

%Gamut
rel =118

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0
0.0
65.07

M C

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

a* a

b*a

Icoldp

S\

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92

%Gamut
rel =93

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0

0.0

64.57
67.79

/A

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

JciE 81.26
GC|E52.23
Bcig30.57

-2.88
-42.41
1.41

71.56
13.6
-46.46

71.62
44.55
46.49

Jcie 81.26
Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0
olvid* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Regulanty
57

11.76
-46.84

43.87
46.86

%Regulanty
22

-42.25

1.15

O*Hyrel = O*H,rel =

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

0'0=

[

/9130/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:chn

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

g*c,rel= 40

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0
cmyn3* 05 05 0.0 00
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .0
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.44 32.45
LAB*LABa 65.44 32.45
LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.55
relative CIELAB Iab*

ab*lab 0.61.
lab*tch
lab*nch

relat|velnfoorm Technol%gy (IT)

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0 05 00
05 1.0 .5

olvi4* 0.5
cmynd* 05 05 0.0 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*LABa 26.75 32.45 -47.4
LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.55
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.113 0.282
lab*tch 0.25 0.5 0
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour
Iab*lrJ 0.113
lab*tce 0.25
lab*ncE 0.5

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18
D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

relative Inform.
olvi3*

0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvig*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0
standardand ada;)tetK:IELAB
LA -95

LAB*LABa 35.47 64.91

LAB*TCHa 50.0

Technology (IT)

00 1.0
1.0 . O 0

0.0 .
1.0 0.0 0.0

115.1

relatlveCIELAB Iab*
lab*lab 0.22

lab*tch
lab*nch
rela*frveNatural Colour gNC)

lab*ncE

0.0

l
1.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

Og*crel= 59

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5 0 O
olvi4* 05 05 10 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 60.56 15.23 -19
LAB*LABa 60.56 15.55
LAB*TCHa 75.0 27.1
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 055 0.2

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Irj 0.55

lab*tce 0.75 O. 0, 82
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 b29r

relative Inform. Technolo IT
0.0 5gy ( )

olvi3*
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 05 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 05 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 21.87 15.97
LAB*LABa 21.87 15.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 27.1
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.05 0.287
lab*tch 0.25 O 5

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour &NC)
Iab*lr] .

lab*tce

lab*ncE

10 05

relativeInform. Technology (IT)

olvi3*

00

cmyn3* 1

olvi4*

0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
standardand adagtecCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.73 31.44 -44
LAB*LABa 25.73 31.09

LAB*TCHa 50.0

.0 .
0.0 (0.0
1.0 .0
0.0 0.0

54.21

relative CIELAB Iab*
b 0.1

lab*lal

lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour ﬁNC)

I b

*tce
lab*ncE

05
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 305/360 = 0.847 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or
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Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

0'0=

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/9130/ep'weq'sd'MMM//:cLln

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.911

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 59 105 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relativt()aCIELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIV|3* . 5g
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)

D*rj
lab*tce 0. 0
1.0

lab*nckE ol 0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EOSNP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

M C

Icoldp

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba N*ang
Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29
YMa92.74 2002  84.97 87.3
Lma 84.0 -78.98  73.94 108.2
Cma87.14 -4441  -1311  46.32
VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12
Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26
Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
Joig 81.26  -2.88 7156 71.62
Geig52.23 -4241 136 44.55
Bcig3057 1.41 -46.46  46.49

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
22
40

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

O*Hyrel =
g*cyrel =

relatrvelnform
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .5

standardand adaptedCIELAB I E*WJ
LAB*LAB 7721 44.66 -27.82 aBeE
LAB*LABa 77.21 44.66 -27.82

LAB*TCHa 75.0 52.62 328.06

relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.765 0.424
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour
lab*Ir 0.765

0.75 05
0.0 .

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

Etandardand aday tetK:IELAB

LAB*LABa 59 01
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT) Ilgéa}g/ng%AsB lab*

: 1.0

OIVI3*3* 8'2 1.0 05 00 lab*tch
ovia" 05 1.0 5 lab*nch 1.0

olvi4* 1.0
05 0.0 05 relatrveNatural ColourBNC)

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

LNO)_
-0.355
874
lab*ncE

cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB I b ilry
LAB*LAB 38.51 44.66 . japice.
LAB*LABa 38.51 44.66 .

LAB*TCHa 25.01 52.62

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.265 0.424

lab*tch 0.25 05 0

lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour gNC)
Iab*lrJ 0.2 —0 3
lab*tce 0. 25

lab*ncE 0.5 b49r

1.0 08
1.0 b49r

blacknessn*

0.0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
1,00 b .

chromaticnessc*
relative Natural Colour (NC%
D*rj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 354/360 = 0.982 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

L*=L* 5

S\

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
57
59

O*H,rel =
g*crel=

relatrvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0,
cmyn3* 0.0 . . .
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 0.
standardand ada| ted:lELAB
LAB*LAB 71.77 37. 1.01
LAB*LABa 71.77 37. 63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.86

relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.695 0.497

lab*tch . .

lab*nch 0.0 .

relative Natural Colour gN )

lab*Irj 0.695 -0.208|
lab*tce O. 0.932
lab*ncE b72r

0.0

relative Inform.
olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 05 00 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 33.07 37.84 -3.63
LAB*LABa 33.07 37.63 X
LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.86
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.195 0.497
lab*tch 0.25 05 0
lab*nch 0.5
relative Natural Colour gNC)
—O 2(

Vd
b72r

Technolo IT
0.0 0.5gy ( 1).
1.0 05

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .
ftandardand adag)tecCIELAB6

LAB*LABa 48.13 75.26 -8.34

LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.73

relatlveCIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.3

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour 8NC)
*Irj -0.4

. 0.9

lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 b72r

‘/

blacknessn*

n* =

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO6NP.PS/.PDF; start output

M C

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 54 82 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.14

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform Technolo (
olvi3*

cmyn3* 0 0 O 5 0 431
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.569
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 0. 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.51 37.03 17.
LAB*LABa 74.51 37.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 41.02
relative CIELAB Iab*

lab*lab 0.73 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 0.5

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.73

relat|velnform Technol%gé/ (1
olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0 5 1.0 0.931 (0.
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.569 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.431 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.82 37.03
LAB*LABa 35.82 37.03
LAB*TCHa 25.01 41.02
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.23 0.451
lab*tch 0.25 0.5
lab*nch 0.5 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*lrj 3 0.

71.63 49.88
-20.02 84.97
-78.98 73.94
-44.41 -13.11
64.92 -95.06 115.12
89.33 -55.67 105.26
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99 65.07
-2.88 71.56 71.62
-42.41 13.6 44.55
1.41 -46.46 46.49

87.29
87.3

108.2
46.32

relative Inform. Technolo
olvr3* 1.0

cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.
relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch 0. 5

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.46

lab*tce 0.5

O 0.0_
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 r00

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OElé; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales tor constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

L*=L* 5

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relatrvelnform.TechnoIo (T
olvi3* 0.5 %y 1)
cmyn3* 0. 0
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 71.7 33.75 18.92
LAB*LABa 71.7 34.28 15.76
LAB*TCHa 75.0 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.694 0.454 0.209
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.694 0.5 0.0
lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo

olvi3* 05 0.0 0.1
cmyn3* 0.5 1.0 0.839
olvi4* 1.0 0.5 0.661
cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.339 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 37.73 24.7
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.5

0.5 0339 00}
0.661 1.0

65.39 50.52
-10.26 91.75 92.32
—62.83 34.96 71.91
-30.34 -45.01 54.3
311 -44.4 54.22
75.28 -8.36 75.74
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
58.66 26.98 64.57
-2.16 67.76 67.79
-42.25 11.76 43.87
1.15 -46.84 46.86

82.63

relativeInform. Technolol (IT
olvr3* 1.0 00 0.322
cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 O.

olvi4* 1.0 0.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
ftandardand adaptecEIELAB

33.
LAB*LABa 48 O 68 56 315
LAB*TCHa 50.0 75.47 24.7
relative CIELAB _lab*
lab*lab 0.3
lab*tch
lab*nch
relatrve Natural Colour (NC)

IrJ 0.388

Iab tce 0.5 1 O 0.0_
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 00,

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/A
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D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to inputt
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO7NP.PS/.PDF; start output -

lab*tce 00 lab*tce
Jab*ncE 1.0 00 Jab*ncE

N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D) /f\
& N
Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18 Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLS];S: gdaptsd (@ %'ELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed @ SIELAB*data ) Q g
Qo lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag S =
g b | Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 38 g -
5= D65: hue J YMa9274 -2002  84.97 87.3 D65: hue J [ YMa90.37 -1026 9175 9232 96 Q @
D v LCH*Ma: 85 79 92 at, Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 ats Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 15 g%
=M olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 Cwa8714  -4s41  -1311 4632 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 Cwas862 -3034 4501 543 23 52
=5 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12 VMa2572 311 -44.4 54.22 308 ol Q
§ = triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 35. = g
= N
= Mal18.01 00 0.0 0.0 0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
&{ 8 %Gamut Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 %Gamut Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\)
o o Rcig39.92 5874 2799 6507 ° RciE39.92 5866 2698 6457 =0
5 relath Do *rel = 118 Jog 8126  -2.88 7156 7162 gf\'fl‘é"’e'”lf%rm IeOCh”O'Ogy ('T)O *rel = 93 Joig 8126 -216  67.76 6779 QO
>G cmyn3* 0. 0 00 0.0 0.0 %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -42.41 136 44.55 cmyn3* 0.0 00 00 (0. Og %Regularlty Gclg52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87 ol 8
_g = gm‘;‘nm %8 6'8 6'8 0'8 O*Hrel = 22 Bcig30.57 141 -46.46  46.49 2,'1‘4'}%4* %8 6:8 (1):8 0:8 O*H,rel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 S
SE | ey, EREED apsendscepec G000, IERONEES 22
~ . rel — - . Jrel — : '
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 - Q I'(a
. relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab*
-8 |aE:{aR %8 88 0.0 gf\lﬁtlvelnf%rm. '(I)'%corg\oéogy (IT:B.O Iag:{aﬁ %8 88 0.0 ro?\llelltlvelnform '(I)'echnology (IT].)O g N
— u ap*ic E - * ab*tc . - *
S5 [ arnch 0o oo - GRS 90 0906 08 1o labnch 00 00 - oW 98 893 82 1Y 2
SR IrgéatllrveNatula(I) CoI%U(r) (NCZ) 0 cmynd* 0.0 0.092 05 0.0 relljatllrveNatula(I) CoI%U(r)(NCQ) 0 cmynd* 0.0 0.049 05 0.0 - '8
53 P Be 18 88 7 ndEndpiReonibiAl o Brle 18 88 OO andsdndaieediElp o o
33 | e e B o1 93 - ' Dot se i 5E =
) " a . . . a . =
% 6 g?\llogyelnform Technol%gy ( rgkl)a*}g/beCIELéAggéabio 019 0.499 {)?\Iliilégrelnlf%rm Eechnoloccf;y (I‘? B?J,%Q’e”g%rm Technolc?y (I‘E) {gi)a}gt?CIEle& IabiO 015 0.5 E)(Ie\ll?él*\flelrf%rm Technology (ITf 0 g %
: labtch 075 05  0.256 " : labtch ~ 0.75 05  0.255 -
cmyn cmyn3* 0.0 0.184 1.0 cmyn 0. cmyn3* 0.0 0.099 1.0
E o|v¥1* 1.0 lab'nch 0.0 05 0256  guia 10 0816 0.0 o olvr)fr* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05  0.255 olvr)ir* 1.0 0902 0.0 o =3 i~
<o cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.184 1.0 0.0 cmyn4* 0.0 . 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.098 1.0 0.0 N
o = Igg*ltch N 8 573%5 8 5 O 25 standardand adaé)tetK:IELAB standardand ada{)tetDIELAB Iggz{g N 8 % 8(5) 8%5 standardand ada tecEIELAB o Z
%) . lab'ncE 0.0 05  j0Og LABABa 8238 —317 782 LAB[ABa 2671 00- 60" | labmcE 00° 035  jodg AR ARa 5510 381 srer| T2
6' LAlB*TCHa 50. OI b0 01 LAIrB*TCHa 50. 0| b78 57 92.32 LAlB*TCHa 50. 0I b0.0 - LAer*TCHa 50.0I b87.72 91.84 '(-'D" U
relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB lab* relative CIELAB
S lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology (') B labriab ~ 0.87 - -0.039 0.999 lablab = 05 0.0 0. relativeinform. Technology () 8 labiab ~ 0.881 -0.0310.999 | = %
N 0.0 oz, 92 lab*tch 05 1.0 0256 lab*tch ovis' . 92 lab*tch 05 1.0 0255 |3 O -
: 0.0 a3 98 0305 52 LW labnch 00 10 0236 lab'nch 05 0.0 cmyns* 0.5 0.539 1.9 O.OB " \2pnch 00 10 0285 |B = O
_'A relatlve Natu(r;al Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.0 0.092 0.5 X s reLatllve Natu(r’al Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.049 0.5 X relatlve Natuéazl3 é:olour (NC) i 3 'IU'I
_ *rj standardand adaptedCIELAB rJ standardand adaptedCIELAB *lrj )
| et B R | e Rl B 8510 0% 1|0S
; LAB*LABa 51.7 . : : 1009 ; LAB*LABa 52.1 -1.39 43.8 : : 1999 e =.
g gl
. k=4
- relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91 w
o lab*lab . . ; i 0 00 o g lab¥lab ~ 044 -0.0150.5 ‘/ LT
g g3 e 330 o bl oo g g 222
al
) rela*tlveNaturaI Colour (NC) blacknessn* y ) 0.0 ) 1. releltlveNaturaI Colour (NC) blacknessn* i (.ﬁ 3
standardand adaptedCIELA lab IrJ 8 ‘2‘%5 8 g 8 35 standardand adaptedCIELAB iaBJﬂ 8‘2‘3 8 g 8 35 gD
P 800 i vene 1g s e B ie b 232
a . . . = @ a . B . o i
LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 - LAB*TCHa 0.01  0.01 v o
reIativbeCIELAB Iabg 0 = 1.00 reIatingIELAB lab* = 1.00 & 5
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc* g o
relative Natural Colour (NC%) relative Natural Colour (NC%) = o
b* Ir] b* |I'j %

OE160-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (le 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (right ﬁ

N

BAM-test chart OE16; Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18 input/0* setcmykcolor

[

7~

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO8BNP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 60 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.64

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0. 0

olvid* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relatrvelnform Technolo v (
oIvr3* . é
cmyn3*

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relatrveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

8.0
relatrve Natu(r;al Colour (NC
li
Iab tc!e 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 .

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

L=l 5

a*a

b*a

TLS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma52.76
Y Ma92.74
Lma 84.0

Cwma 87.14
V Ma 35.47
Mma59.01
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel =118
%Regulanty
O*Hyrel = 22
g*c,rel= 40

relatrvelnform.
olvi3* 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptecClELAB
LAB*LAB 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*LABa 90.7 -28.429.11
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.939
lab*tch 0.75 0.5
lab*nch 0.0 0.5
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir 0.939 499°0.0
075 0. 5 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5 g00b
relat|velnform Technolo IT
ooy (h )

olvi3*

cmyn3* 10 05 068
0.82 .5
0.18 0.5

olvi4* 0.5 1.0

cmynd* 0.5 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.01 -28.429.12
LAB*LABa 52.01 -28.429.12

LAB*TCHa 25.01 29.86 162.7

relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.439 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 0.25 O 5 0.45
lab*nch 0.5 5 0 451
relative Natural Colour Sl

99 0 0

—0.475 0.153

71.63
-20.02
-78.98
-44.41
64.92
89.33
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

29.85 162.23

olvr3*
cmyn3*
olvig*

49.88
84.97
73.94
-13.11
-95.06
-55.67
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
Etandardand adaptetK:IElz__JAB8

LAB*LABa 86.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0

87.29
87.3
108.2
46.32
115.12
105.26
0.0

0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technolo% (IT)

0.0
064 o
0.36 0.0

-56.85 18.2

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.8

lab*tch
lab*nch

relatrveNatural Colour gNC)
Iab

Iab*ncE

9900

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

BAM-test chart OE16;_Colorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

M C

Icoldp

S\

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0 .0 O 0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIELAB
LAB*LA 95. -0.98 4.75
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technol(?y (IT)
olvr3* 0.5 . 1.
cmyn3* 0.5 5 0 0.
olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 . 0.
Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB

LAB*LABa 56.71 0.0 0. O

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

lab*tch

lab*nch

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
b*Irj 0.5

0.5
0.5

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatinglELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

)

a* a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

relativeInform.

olvi3* 0.5

cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 74.1
LAB*LABa 74.1
LAB*TCHa 75.0
relative CIELAB _lab*
ab*lab 0.

lab*tch .

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.725 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce . 5 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo%/ (IT
olvi3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 . .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 35.4 .
LAB*LABa 35.41

relativeCIELAB lab*
lab*lab .
lab*tch
lab*nch 0.5 0.
relative Natural Colour
5 99 0 O

—27.98 10.94

65.39
-10.26
—62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

relativeInform. Technology (1

olvr3*
cmyn3*
olvi4*

0.0
0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 . .
standardand adaptecEIELAB
LAB*LAB 52.8 981

LAB*LABa 52.8
LAB*TCHa 50.0

1. 0.246
0.0 0.7

1.0

0.0

—5 81 l
56.91 164.

relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.4

lab*tch
lab*nch .
rekl)afrve Natural Colour SNC)

lab*ncE

05
0.0

blacknessn*

1,00

chromaticnessc*

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 164/360 = 0.457 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS18

lab*ncE 0.5

standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 18.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 18.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relativbeCIELAB Iabg

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce 0. 0

Jab*ncE 1.0 0. 0

V L o Y
www.ps.bam.de/OE16/10L/L16EO9NP.PS/.PDF; start output
N: No Output Linearization (OL) data in File (F), Startup (S) or Device (D)

LAB*LABa 41.74 0.72
LAB*TCHa 25.01 23.76
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.307 0.015
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 05 05
relative Natural Colour (NC)
Iab*IrJ 0.307 0.0 —O
0.25 0.5 .
05 0.5

BAM-test chart OE16;_CoIorimetric systems TLS18 & ORS18

D65: 2 coordinate data of 3 step colour scales for 10 hues output:no change compared to input
M Y (o] L Vv

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

M C

Output: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

0.0 1.
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 18.02 0.5
LAB*LABa 18.02 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relatingIELAB lab*

relative Natural Colour (NC%)
D*rj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 271/360 = 0.754 (right

inpu/0* setcmykcol or

Icoldp

S\

LAB*LABa 29.9 0.55
LAB*TCHa 25.01 22.36
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.154 0.012
lab*tch 025 05 O
lab*nch 0.5

; % for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755 TLS%& gdaptsd (@ CilELAB (jata . for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) CIELAB*data .
oo lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @ b*a Crapa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a @%a b'a  Craba N"ang
g g Oma52.76  71.63 49.88 87.29 OMa47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63
5= D65: hue B YMa9274 -2002 8497  87.3 D65: hue B YMa90.37 -1026 9175  92.32
D v LCH*Ma: 65 48 272 Lma 84.0 -78.98 73.94 108.2 LCH*Ma: 42 45 271 Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91
5 3 olv*Ma: 0.0 0.58 1.0 Cma 8714  -44.41  -1311  46.32 olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0 CMa 5862 -30.34  -4501  54.3
S5 VMa35.47  64.92 -95.06  115.12 VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
== triangle Iightnesst* Mma59.01  89.33 -55.67  105.26 triangle Iightnesst* Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74
3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Q @ Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
=] %Gamut Ma®s. ' ' ' %Gamut Ma®. : : '
TRE Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
== o ™ 1% *re1 = 118 JoE 8126 -2.88 7156 7162 gf\'fl‘é'vemlf%fm IeOChmlOQy (Im o *rel = 93 JolE 81.26  -216 6776 67.79
3—5" c?narls* 98 %Regularlty Geig52.23 -4241 136 44,55 clmms* 28 .0 &)8 ooog %Regularlty Gcig52.23 -4225 1176 43.87
_g = emyn4* 0.0 O*Hrel = 22 Bcig3o.s7 141 -46.46 4649 Gmyn4* 00 00 00 0.0 O*Hrel = 57 Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86
g standardand adaptedCIELA * ~ standardand adaptedCIELAB * -
T3 | M el ot e DB 241 o0 0 [
a . . a .
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01 -

S relativeCIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technoloogy (T relative CIELAB lab* relativelnform.Technology (IT].)

I7;) b olvi3* 0.5 1.0 olvi3* 0.5 0.744 1. .0
2o hre 82 94 99 09 hne 82 8256 08

[o]\V]} . . . . OlVI: . . .
SR cmynd* 05 021 0.0 0.0 cmyn4* 05 0.256 0.0 0.
(ep 3 standardand adaptedCIELAB i B*{VJ standardand adaptedCIELAB
2 s el 0 Es e o
_3 % L/-l\B*TCHa 75:0I b2'3.75 L/-I\B*TCHa 75. OI b22 36
o = relatlvelnform Technolo relative CIELAB lab* relatlvelnform Technolo I relative Inform. Technolo IT relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technolo I
o0 | o | 59“ lablab 0807 0.015 s 08" 0% c‘r’” s~ 05" 05 59” %) labiab  0.654" 0.012 s 08" 08 c?y(
cmyn cmyn . cmyn . 0. cmyn B .

E o|v¥1* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 0.5 olvr)fr* 00 O 581 1 0 olvr)fr* 1.0 lab*nch ~ 0.0 = 0.5 olvr)ir* 0.0 0488 1 0
< o cmyn4* 0.0 relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0  0.419 0.0 X cmyn4* 0.0 X 0. relative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0  0.512 0.0 X
o lab*Irj 0.807 E?ggfg%andegdfyteﬁﬁfLABM Etandardand ada{)tetDIELAB Igg*{g R 0.654 ftAalggl?AdBandAald?gteitllﬂfLAB43
2 Qe 86 AR S0 Ao R 00 O R DR 0 in
= a a a . - a
g lelallvt?ClEleE |ab50 relative Inform. Technology [O) {E|a}|V§C|E|bAg’ lab* {6|aE|V§C|EI_()ASB |ab60 relative Inform. Technology (ITB {eg)aflVSC'ELéA? lab*

olvi3* .0 1.0 ab*la ab*la olvi3* 0.0 d ab”la .
N 0.0 cmyn3* 1.0 071 05 lab*tch 0.5 lab*tch cmyn3* 1.0  0.756 0.5 lab*tch
0.0 olvi4* 05 079 1.0 0. lab*nch 0.0 lab*nch olvi4* 05 0.744 1.0 lab*nch

_'A relatrve Natural Colour (NC cmyn4* 0.5 021 0.0 05 relatrveNaturaI Colour (NC) relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5  0.256 0.0 relatrve Natural Colour (NC)
—_ Iab tge 8 2 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab |g 8 g 3 D*rj 8 2 standardand adaptectlELAB Iab*tge 8 go 9 O 0
Q ) LABILAB 4174 072 23788 \abncE 0.0 05 B ABa 590 982 22 labncE 00 10 Door

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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